

LISTED ON: 17.10.2014
BEFORE COURT NO.: 01
ITEM NO.: 35

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS. 1 & 2
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing SLP)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.....CC 16554 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAMPYARIBAI BASTIRAM SARDA(D)THR.LRS. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER,MIDC & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 683 days in filing and 184 days in re-filing the SLP against the judgment and order dated 06/01/2012 of the High Court of Bombay in FA No. 1338/04.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 13266 of 2012 arising out of common order an "After Notice" matter and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court. The copy of the order dated 08.05.2012 is placed at page nos. 296-297 as Annexure P-4 in the paper book.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal Nos. 5693-5694 of 2010 (@ SLP (C) Nos. 20689-20690 of 2008) was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 20.07.2010. The copy of the order is placed at page Nos. 272-295 as Annexure P-3 in the paper book.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 16th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR