

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13266/2012

CHIEF EXEC.OFFR.MAH.STATE INDUSL.DEVT. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRAMBAK BALAJI SANGALE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18500/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18509/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18519/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18520/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18521/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18547/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18548/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18549/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18581/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18587/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18600/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18615/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18617/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18628/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18634/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18663/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18666/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18672/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18675/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18679/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18681/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18684/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18685/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18689/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18694/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18703/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18704/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18710/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18711/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18712/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18719/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18722/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18723/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18729/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18730/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18731/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18739/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18743/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18744/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18745/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18746/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18747/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18748/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18760/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18768/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18773/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19900-19905/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19912-19917/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19937-19942/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19959-19964/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19972-19977/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19982-19987/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20047-20052/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20332-20337/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20364-20369/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21023-21028/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21056-21061/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21088-21093/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21148-21153/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21192-21197/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21212-21217/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21247-21248/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21249-21254/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21279-21284/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21288-21293/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21330-21335/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22274-22279/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29295/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39362-39364/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5437-5516/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10408-10411/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13487-13489/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29382/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Umang Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(c)Nos. 18581/12, 18712/12, 18745/12, 18768/12,
19900-19905/12, 19972-19977/12, 20047-20052/12,
21056-21061/12, 21088-21093/12, 21192-21197/12,
21247-21248/12, 21330-21335/12, 39362-39364/12, 29295/12,
5437-5516/13, 10408-10411/13/13487-13489/13

Fresh steps to be taken in respect of all the unserved respondents in all the matters mentioned above by the ld. Counsel for the Petitioner within two weeks.

SLP(C)No. 13266 of 2012

Office report suggest that Respondent No. 6 is expired. Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps for filing substitution application for the deceased Respondent No. 6. Two weeks time is granted for the same.

SLP (C) No. 18549 of 2012

Respondent No. 2(A) has been expired as per office report. Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps for filing application for substitution. Two weeks time is granted for the same.

None of the appearing Counsels have yet filed counter affidavit. However, four weeks time is granted to file the counter affidavit as last opportunity.

List again on 24.02.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar