

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13266/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2012 in FA No. 1294/2004 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, MAHARASHTRA
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRAMBAK BALAJI SANGALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18500/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18509/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18519/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18520/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18521/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18547/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18548/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18549/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18581/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18587/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18600/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18615/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18617/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18628/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18634/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18663/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18666/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18672/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18675/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18679/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18681/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18684/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18685/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18689/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18694/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18703/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18704/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18710/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18711/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18712/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18719/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18722/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18723/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18729/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18730/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18731/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18739/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18743/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18744/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18745/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18746/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18747/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18748/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18760/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18768/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18773/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 19900-19905/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 19912-19917/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 19937-19942/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 19959-19964/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 19972-19977/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 19982-19987/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20047-20052/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20332-20337/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20364-20369/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21023-21028/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21056-21061/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21088-21093/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21148-21153/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21192-21197/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21212-21217/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21247-21248/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21249-21254/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21279-21284/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21288-21293/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21330-21335/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 22274-22279/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 29295/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 39362-39364/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 5437-5516/2013

SLP(C) No. 10408-10411/2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 13487-13489/2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 29382/2014
(With application(s) for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing SLP, exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
For Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave
Petition(s), if any, is granted.

Delay, in filing the application(s) for
substitution, if any, is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any,
is/are allowed.

Delay, in filing and refiling the Special
Leave Petition(s), if any, is condoned.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties
to the *lis* and have perused the records of the case.

In our considered opinion, there is no
infirmity in the impugned judgment and order passed by
the High Court.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions are
dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar